
September 24th, 2019

 

Notice Of Meeting

 

You are invited to attend the Audit Committee Meeting to be held on Tuesday, 24th September
2019 at 6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre. 

 

Councillor P Byrne

Councillor W Clarke

Councillor L Devlin

Councillor C Enright

Councillor M Gibbons

Councillor O Hanlon

Councillor H Harvey

Councillor A Lewis

Councillor G Sharvin

Councillor M Ruane

 

 

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's remarks.

Councillor A Lewis

Councillor M Gibbons

Councillor M Ruane

Councillor L Devlin

2.0  Declarations of Interest.

3.0  Action Sheet:  Arising from Audit Committee Meeting -
Wednesday 3 July  2019.  (Attached)

Action Sheet - Audit Cmttee July 2019.pdf Page 1

4.0  Update re: Members Training.  (Verbal update)

Internal Audit  (CLOSED SESSION)

5.0  ASM Progress Report.  (Attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any
particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the public may, by resolution, be
excluded during this item of business.

Item 5 - NMDDC Summary report September 2019  to Audit Committee.pdf Not included

6.0  ASM Internal Audit Plan - revision.  (Attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any
particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the public may, by resolution, be
excluded during this item of business.

Item 6- NMDDC IA Plan - Revision - draft for Audit Committee approval.pdf Not included

7.0  ASM Internal Audit Report - Leisure (Finance)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - information relating to the financial of business affairs of any
particular person including the Council holding that information, and the public may, by resolution, be
excluded during this item of business.



Item 7 - Cash Handling and Bookings Management - Final report.pdf Not included

NIAO  (CLOSED SESSION)

8.0  NIAO Report to Those Charged with Governance.   (To follow)

Corporate Services

9.0  Statement of Accounts 2018-19.  (To follow)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any
particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the public may, by resolution, be
excluded during this item of business.

10.0  Corporate Risk Register.  (Attached)
Item 10  Rpt re Corporate Risk Register - Sept 2019.pdf Page 7

Item 10 Appendix re  CRR - September 2019 AC.pdf Page 9

Item 10 Appendix re CRR Summary Sheet - Sept 2019.pdf Page 31

11.0  Update re: Fraud & Whistleblowing.
Item 11 Summary Fraud and WB Register 2019-20.pdf Page 32

Item 11 Appendix 1 -Summary Fraud and WB Register 2019-20.pdf Page 34

12.0  Direct Awards Contract. (Attached)
Item 12  Rpt re STA-Direct Awards Contracts.pdf Page 35

Item 12  Appendix   STA Q2.pdf Page 36

Corporate Services (CLOSED SESSION)

13.0  Update re: Audit Recommendations. (Attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any
particular person (including the Council holding that information), and the public may, by resolution, be
excluded during this item of business.

Rpt re Update on Audit Recommendations - Sept 2019 RESTRICTED.pdf Not included

Item 13 re Appendix Audit RECS (Tabs 1 to 4).pdf Not included



Corporate Services

14.0  Prompt Payment Statistics.  (Attached)
Rpt  re Prompt Payment.pdf Page 37

Performance

15.0  Assessment of Performance 2018-19.  (Attached)
Rpt re Assessment of Performance 2018-19.pdf Page 39

16.0  Performance Improvement Assessment Programme.
(Attached)

Rpt re  Performance Improvement Work Programme.pdf Page 150



Invitees
Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Gibbons mark.gibbons@nmandd.org

Christine Hagan christine.hagan@asmbelfast.com

Cllr Oonagh Hanlon oonagh.hanlon@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Alan Lewis alan.lewis@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org

Linda O'Hare linda.o'hare@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Ms Brona Slevin bronaslevin@hotmail.co.uk

Donna Starkey donna.starkey@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org

Mr Tomas Wilkinson  NIAO tomas.wilkinson@niauditoffice.gov.uk
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